



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

SCL:SEC:NSE:BSE:2023-24

27th January, 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

The Secretary
BSE Limited
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol SAGCEM
Series EQ
ISIN INE229C01021

Script Code: 502090

Symbol SAGCEM
Series DEBT
ISIN INE433R07016

Dear Sirs,

Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the copies of newspaper clipping where in the financial results of the company for the third quarter and nine months period ended 31st December, 2023 were published in i.e., Newspaper of Financial Express and Andhra Prabha and the same were also available on the company's website www.sagarcements.in.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For Sagar Cements Limited

J.Raja Reddy
Company Secretary
M.No.A31113

Encl: a/a



Registered Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana State, India.

Phone : +91-40-23351571, 23356572 Fax : +91-40-23356573 E-mail : info@sagarcements.in Website : www.sagarcements.in

CIN : L26942TG1981PLC002887 GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H2ZY

Factories : Mattampally Village & Mandal, Suryapet District, Telangana State - 508204. Phone : 08683 - 247039 GSTIN : 36AACCS8680H1ZZ

Bayyavaram Village, Kasimkota Mandal, Anakapally District, Andhra Pradesh State - 531031. Phone : 08924-244550 Fax : 08924-244570 GSTIN : 37AACCS8680H1ZX

Gudipadu Village, Yadiki Mandal, Ananthapur District, Andhra Pradesh State - 515408. Phone: 08558-200272 GSTIN : 37AACCS8680H1ZX

Kalinganagar, Industrial Complex, Tahsil-Dangadi, Dist - Jajpur, Odisha. Phone : 08340882288 CIN : U26922TS2010PTC171799 GSTIN : 21AACJ4151G1Z3



CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 **Fax:** 91 22 42863000 **Email:** jswsl.investor@jsw.in **Website:** www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	33,310	33,738	30,935	99,839	94,534	131,687
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,263	4,437	1,738	10,277	3,030	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	3,263	4,638	1,738	10,478	3,030	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,416	2,913	1,234	7,034	2,099	4,937
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,132	4,015	986	8,192	1,467	4,057
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	243	240	244	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	10,715	10,545	10,715	10,545	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	73,171	71,027	60,707	73,171	60,707	63,358
Net Worth	66,655	64,238	55,141	66,655	55,141	58,031
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	9.92	12.02	5.14	29.05	8.74	20.56
Diluted (Rs.)	9.88	11.96	5.11	28.91	8.68	20.42
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742	5,439	5,439
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.76	3.29	3.30	3.26	1.33	1.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.72	5.79	3.73	5.00	3.56	4.16
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.89	0.81	0.90	0.89	0.90	0.87

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	41,940	44,584	39,134	128,737	118,998	165,960
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,303	3,996	978	10,779	815	5,064
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	3,303	4,585	978	11,368	1,406	5,655
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,450	2,773	474	7,651	398	4,139
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,098	4,084	166	8,846	(1,211)	2,235
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	243	240	244	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	10,715	13,045	10,715	13,045	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	75,120	73,653	61,966	75,120	61,966	65,394
Net Worth	68,114	66,296	55,845	68,114	55,845	59,588
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	9.92	11.38	2.04	31.03	2.00	17.25
Diluted (Rs.)	9.88	11.33	2.03	30.88	1.98	17.14
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720	5,417	5,417
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.46	2.65	2.25	2.75	1.07	1.52
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.94	4.18	2.68	4.09	2.44	3.00
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.17	1.06	1.23	1.17	1.23	1.18

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

Date : 25 January 2024
Place : Mumbai

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
Jt. Managing Director & CEO



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942TG1981PLC002887
Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.
Ph.040 23351571; Fax: 040 23356573 E-mail: info@sagarcements.in; Website: www.sagarcements.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
		For the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2023 (Refer note 4)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	For the year ended March 31, 2023 (Refer note 4)
1	Total Income from Operations	66,941	57,573	1,79,590	1,60,800	2,22,954	50,262	50,852	1,39,089	1,44,205	1,96,382
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,428)	(2,922)	(10,824)	(10,797)	1,847	2,186	(1,017)	267	(3,868)	10,180
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,428)	(2,922)	(9,345)	(10,797)	1,847	2,186	(1,017)	267	(3,868)	10,180
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,018)	(2,368)	(6,267)	(7,832)	961	1,534	(846)	(123)	(2,562)	7,353
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,018)	(2,368)	(6,267)	(7,832)	976	1,534	(846)	(123)	(2,562)	7,367
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Per share)	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date	66,415	61,918	66,415	61,918	72,895	76,415	67,524	76,415	67,524	77,453
8	Securities Premium Reserve	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351
9	Non-controlling interests	4,442	3,602	4,442	3,602	5,144	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Worth	1,61,822	1,56,485	1,61,822	1,56,485	1,69,004	1,67,380	1,58,489	1,67,380	1,58,489	1,68,418
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,462	25,394	3,462	25,394	5,769	3,462	25,394	3,462	25,394	5,769
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.96	0.89	0.96	0.89	0.87	0.35	0.63	0.35	0.63	0.35
14	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	(0.78)	(1.81)	(4.79)	(6.07)	0.74	1.17	(0.65)	(0.09)	(1.99)	5.68
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.05	0.39	0.85	0.46	0.44	1.47	0.42	1.11	0.58	0.47
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.94	1.37	1.68	1.29	1.99	3.43	1.64	2.50	1.64	2.49

Notes:

- The above statement of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 24, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect for the limited review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
- The above financials is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available in the investors on the Company's website (https://www.sagarcements.in) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- On July 06, 2023, the Company had filed a Scheme of Amalgamation under sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for the merger of Jajpur Cements Private Limited (JCPL), a wholly owned subsidiary, with the Company with an appointed date of April 01, 2022. The scheme as approved by various regulatory authorities was sanctioned by Hyderabad bench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on September 14, 2023. The transaction being a common control business combination, merger accounting has been done under the Pooling of Interest Method. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities of JCPL are reflected in the standalone books of the Company at their respective carrying amounts and prior period amounts have been restated as if the business combination had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period.

For Sagar Cements Limited
Sd/-
Dr. S. Anand Reddy
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 25.01.2024



NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. **Tel.:** +91 22 50243000; **Fax:** +91 22 50243010; **Email:** india.investors@novartis.com; **Website:** www.novartis.in; **CIN:** L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)			9 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)			3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)		
	₹ in Million								
Total Income	1,065.0	3,051.6	885.3						
Net Profit for the period before tax	413.1	1,015.1	142.4						
Net Profit for the period after tax	265.7	705.1	76.1						
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	265.7	705.1	76.1						
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4						
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	10.76*	28.56*	3.08*						

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
- Total income for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 129.8 million and ₹ 182.9 million respectively and for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 ₹ NIL. Total income for the nine months ended 31 December 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board
Sanjay Murdeshwar
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01481811

Mumbai, 25 January, 2024

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104
Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road #1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,256.15	7,250.37	7,918.97	22,536.98	23,399.65	31,193.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	517.65	14.87	729.90	921.70	603.82	2,069.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	517.65	14.87	729.90	921.70	603.82	2,069.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	555.26	147.14	592.12	1,143.36	57.23	1,271.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	561.61	152.42	600.17	1,160.32	70.8	1,284.90
6	Equity Share Capital	9,166.26	9,091.70	8,349.20	9,166.26	8,349.20	8,363.90
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	i. Basic	0.63	0.17	0.73	1.31	0.09	1.56
	ii. Diluted	0.60	0.14	0.73	1.24	0.09	1.56

Notes:

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 24, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.
- The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.virinchi.com.
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income	3382.42	3,247.08	3,412.22	10,199.43	10,106.99	13,677.73
Profit before Tax	311.69	41.23	366.69	691.88	1082.93	1,390.82
Profit for the Period	249.82	72.52	328.81	626.09	946.75	1,242.97

For Virinchi Limited
Sd/-
M.V. Srinivasa Rao
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00816334

Date: 24.01.2024
Place: Hyderabad



Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(₹ in million except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Dec. 31, 2023	Dec. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2023
	Qtr (Unaudited)	Qtr (Unaudited)	YTD (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	6,447.14	5,657.91	1



JSW Steel Limited
 CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925
 Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
 Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswsl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	33,310	33,738	30,935	99,839	94,534	131,687
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,263	4,437	1,738	10,277	3,030	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	3,263	4,638	1,738	10,478	3,030	6,968
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,416	2,913	1,234	7,034	2,099	4,937
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,132	4,015	986	8,192	1,467	4,057
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	243	240	244	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	10,715	10,545	10,715	10,545	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	73,171	71,027	60,707	73,171	60,707	63,358
Net Worth	66,655	64,238	55,141	66,655	55,141	58,031
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	9.92	12.02	5.14	29.05	8.74	20.56
Diluted (Rs.)	9.88	11.96	5.11	28.91	8.68	20.42
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742	5,439	5,439
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.76	3.29	3.30	3.26	1.33	1.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.72	5.79	3.73	5.00	3.56	4.16
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.89	0.81	0.90	0.89	0.90	0.87

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	41,940	44,584	39,134	128,737	118,998	165,960
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	3,303	3,996	978	10,779	815	5,064
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	3,303	4,585	978	11,368	1,406	5,655
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	2,450	2,773	474	7,651	398	4,139
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,098	4,084	166	8,846	(1,211)	2,235
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	243	240	244	240	240
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,715	10,715	13,045	10,715	13,045	11,715
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	75,120	73,653	61,966	75,120	61,966	65,394
Net Worth	68,114	66,296	55,845	68,114	55,845	59,588
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	9.92	11.38	2.04	31.03	2.00	17.25
Diluted (Rs.)	9.88	11.33	2.03	30.88	1.98	17.14
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720	5,417	5,417
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.46	2.65	2.25	2.75	1.07	1.52
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.94	4.18	2.68	4.09	2.44	3.00
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.17	1.06	1.23	1.17	1.23	1.18

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

For JSW Steel Limited
 JAYANT ACHARYA
 Jt. Managing Director & CEO

Date : 25 January 2024
 Place : Mumbai



SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942TG1981PLC002887
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.
 Ph.040 23351571; Fax: 040 23356573 E-mail: info@sagarcements.in; Website: www.sagarcements.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone				
		For the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited) (Refer note 4)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited) (Refer note 4)	For the year ended March 31, 2023 (Refer note 4)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited) (Refer note 4)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Un-audited)	For the nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Un-audited) (Refer note 4)	For the year ended March 31, 2023 (Refer note 4)
1	Total Income from Operations	66,941	57,573	1,79,590	1,60,800	2,22,954	50,262	50,852	1,39,089	1,44,205	1,96,382
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,428)	(2,922)	(10,824)	(10,797)	1,847	2,186	(1,017)	267	(3,868)	10,180
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,428)	(2,922)	(9,345)	(10,797)	1,847	2,186	(1,017)	267	(3,868)	10,180
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,018)	(2,368)	(6,267)	(7,832)	961	1,534	(846)	(123)	(2,562)	7,367
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,018)	(2,368)	(6,267)	(7,832)	976	1,534	(846)	(123)	(2,562)	7,367
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Per share)	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614	2,614
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date	66,415	61,918	66,415	61,918	72,895	76,415	67,524	76,415	67,524	77,453
8	Securities Premium Reserve	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351	88,351
9	Non-controlling interests	4,442	3,602	4,442	3,602	5,144	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net Worth	1,61,822	1,56,485	1,61,822	1,56,485	1,69,004	1,67,380	1,58,489	1,67,380	1,58,489	1,68,418
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,462	25,394	3,462	25,394	5,769	3,462	25,394	3,462	25,394	5,769
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	0.96	0.89	0.96	0.89	0.87	0.35	0.63	0.35	0.63	0.35
14	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	(0.78)	(1.81)	(4.79)	(6.07)	0.74	1.17	(0.65)	(0.09)	(1.99)	5.68
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.05	0.39	0.85	0.46	0.44	1.47	0.42	1.11	0.58	0.47
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.94	1.37	1.68	1.29	1.99	3.43	1.64	2.50	1.64	2.49

Notes:
 1. The above statement of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 24, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect for the limited review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
 2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder ("Ind AS") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
 3. The above financials is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the investors on the Company's website (https://www.sagarcements.in) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
 4. On July 06, 2023, the Company had filed a Scheme of Amalgamation under sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for the merger of Jajpur Cements Private Limited (JCPL), a wholly owned subsidiary, with the Company with an appointed date of April 01, 2022. The scheme as approved by various regulatory authorities was sanctioned by Hyderabad bench of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) on September 14, 2023. The transaction being a common control business combination, merger accounting has been done under the Pooling of Interest Method. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities of JCPL are reflected in the standalone books of the Company at their respective carrying amounts and prior period amounts have been restated as if the business combination had occurred from the beginning of the preceding period.

For Sagar Cements Limited
 Sd/-
 Dr. S. Anand Reddy
 Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 25.01.2024

NOVARTIS
NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, 7th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: + 91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023 (₹ in Million)

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)			9 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)			3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)		
Total Income	1,065.0	3,051.6	885.3						
Net Profit for the period before tax	413.1	1,015.1	142.4						
Net Profit for the period after tax	265.7	705.1	76.1						
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	265.7	705.1	76.1						
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4						
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	10.76*	28.56*	3.08*						

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
- Total income for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 129.8 million and ₹ 182.9 million respectively and for the quarter ended 31 December 2022 ₹ NIL. Total income for the nine months ended 31 December 2023 includes gain on derecognition of lease liability and Right-of-Use assets ₹ 26.2 million and profit on disposal of assets held for sale ₹ 31.4 million.

By Order of the Board
 Sanjay Murdeshwar
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN: 01481811

Mumbai, 25 January, 2024

VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104
 Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,256.15	7,250.37	7,918.97	22,536.98	23,399.65	31,193.51			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	517.65	14.87	729.90	921.70	603.82	2,069.19			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	517.65	14.87	729.90	921.70	603.82	2,069.19			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	555.26	147.14	592.12	1,143.36	57.23	1,271.58			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	561.61	152.42	600.17	1,160.32	70.8	1,284.90			
6	Equity Share Capital	9,166.26	9,091.70	8,349.20	9,166.26	8,349.20	8,363.90			
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.63	0.17	0.73	1.31	0.09	1.56			
	i. Basic	0.60	0.14	0.73	1.24	0.09	1.56			
	ii. Diluted									

Notes:

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 24, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.
- The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.virinchi.com.
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income	3382.42	3,247.08	3412.22	10199.43	10106.99	13,677.73			
Profit before Tax	311.69	41.23	366.69	691.88	1082.93	1,390.82			
Profit for the Period	249.82	72.52	328.61	626.09	946.75	1,242.97			

For Virinchi Limited
 Sd/-
 M.V. Srinivasa Rao
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN: 00816334

Date: 24.01.2024
 Place: Hyderabad

DB Corp Ltd

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31,